## Locker Use Policy

## Adopted by the Policy Committee on 10/7/2019

The Department of Mathematical Sciences provides these lockers to <u>students who are currently</u> <u>enrolled at UM</u>, on a first-come, first-served basis. There is <u>no charge</u>, and a <u>deposit is no</u> <u>longer required</u>\*\*\*, but please note the following conditions:

- 1. Users provide their own locks. The Department has a limited number of locks that can be purchased for \$2.00.
- 2. The Department and the University are not responsible for any damage, theft or vandalism that may occur to the locker and/or its contents. Users are advised not to store valuable items in their lockers.
- 3. It is prohibited to store in the lockers flammable or illegal items, and weapons of any kind.
- 4. A locker will be considered abandoned if its user does not contact the Department within four weeks after a request has been posted on the locker. The Department reserves the right to cut the lock of an abandoned locker and to dispose of the contents.
- 5. The lockers are University property. The Department of Mathematical Sciences reserves the right to open and inspect any locker. Except in urgent cases, a lock will only be cut if a locker is considered abandoned.
- 6. The Department reserves the right to modify this Locker Use Policy; the changes will be effective four weeks after the revised policy has been posted near the lockers.

\*\*\* If you previously paid a locker deposit, please contact Professor Nikolaus Vonessen as soon as possible (and no later than May 2020) to arrange for the refund of the deposit.